The information contained in this document has been carefully researched and is, to the best of our
knowledge, accurate. However, we assume no liability for any product failures or damages, immediate or
consequential, resulting from the use of the information provided herein. Our products are not intended for
use in systems in which failures of product could result in personal injury. All trademarks mentioned herein
are property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Manual
ADVANTECH
AIMB-290

v AIMB-290 User Manual
Memory Compatibility
Ordering Information
*() BOM options available on MP version.
Initial Inspection
Before you begin installing your motherboard, please make sure that the following
materials have been shipped:
 1X AIMB-290 Mini-ITX Motherboard
 4 x SATA HDD cable
 1 X SATA power cable
 1 x COM port cable
 1 x I/O port bracket
 1 x Startup manual
 1 x Warranty card
 1 x CPU cooler
If any of these items are missing or damaged, contact your distributor or sales repre-
sentative immediately. We have carefully inspected the AIMB-290 mechanically and
electrically before shipment. It should be free of marks and scratches and in perfect
working order upon receipt. As you unpack the AIMB-290, check it for signs of ship-
ping damage. (For example, damaged box, scratches, dents, etc.) If it is damaged or
it fails to meet the specifications, notify our service department or your local sales
representative immediately. Also notify the carrier. Retain the shipping carton and
packing material for inspection by the carrier. After inspection, we will make arrange-
ments to repair or replace the unit.
 Category   ECC   Speed   Capacity   Vendor   ADVANTECH P/N   Module/Chip_PN
 Long-DIMM DDR4  N   2400   4GB   Advantech   SQR-UD4N4G2K4HNEAC   H5AN4G8NAFR
 Long-DIMM DDR4  N   2400   8GB   ADATA   AQD-D4U8GN24-HE   H5AN8G8NAFR
 Long-DIMM DDR4  N   2400   8GB   Advantech   SQR-UD4N8G2K4HNHAC   H5AN8G8NAFR
 Long-DIMM DDR4  N   2133   8GB   ADATA   N/A   H5AN4G8NMFR TFC
 Long-DIMM DDR4  N   2133   16GB   Advantech   AQD-D4U16N21-SE   SEC 543 K4A8G08 5WB BCPB
 Long-DIMM DDR4  N   2133   16GB   Transcend   N/A
 SEC 546 K4A8G08 5WB
BCRC
 Long-DIMM DDR4  N   2400   16GB   ADATA   AQD-D4U16N24-HE    H5AN8G8NAFR
 Long-DIMM DDR4  ECC   2400   8GB   ADATA   AQD-D4U8GE24-HE   H5AN8G8NAFR
 Long-DIMM DDR4  ECC   2133   16GB   Advantech   AQD-D4U16E21-SE   SEC 546 K4A8G08 5WB BCPB
 Long-DIMM DDR4  ECC   2400   16GB   Advantech   SQR-UD4M-16G2K4SEB
 SEC 649 K4A8G08 5WB
BCRC
 Long-DIMM DDR4  ECC   2400   16GB   Advantech   AQD-D4U16E24-SE
 SEC 649 K4A8G08 5WB
BCRC
 Long-DIMM DDR4  ECC   2400   16GB   ADATA   AQD-D4U16E24-HE   H5AN8G8NAFR
 Long-DIMM DDR4  ECC   2400   32GB   Advantech   SQR-RD4M-32G2K4SRB
 SEC 637 K4A8G04 5WB
BCRC
 P/N   CPU VGA   GbE LAN  10GbE  COM   SATA   USB3.0/2.0  MiniPCIe   TPM   PCIEx8   IPMI